
2026 San Jacinto College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 0-2   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (51)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Garcia-Santana (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-16), Garcia-Santana (10-
10), Salinas (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Cantu, Adrian .500 6-3 12 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Perez, Madelyn .429 6-6 21 6 9 1 1 1 10 15 .714 0 0 0 0 .409 1 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
11 DeLeon, Kamryn .318 6-6 22 4 7 0 1 0 3 9 .409 1 0 2 0 .348 0 0 1-1 7 15 1 .957
20 Terry, Alyssa .316 6-6 19 4 6 0 1 0 4 8 .421 0 0 1 0 .286 2 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
19 Walker, Grace .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

1
Garcia-Santana,
Arianays .462 5-5 13 6 6 1 1 1 5 12 .923 2 2 1 0 .588 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000

18 Delome, Juliann .357 5-5 14 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 0 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 34 0 2 .944
6 Guthrie, Kenadie .353 5-5 17 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .412 1 0 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 12 8 3 .870
14 Ortega, Mia .333 4-3 12 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .333 1 0 0 0 .385 0 0 1-1 7 8 1 .938
7 Norman, Breanna .250 5-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .222 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
21 Mangus, Ella .231 5-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 3 13 1 .941
4 Winkelman, Bree .200 4-4 10 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 3 0 1 0 .357 1 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
8 Briones, Alicia .167 5-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Powell, Zoie .143 3-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
33 Salinas, Jaselle .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Reynoso, Danielle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Mata, Abella .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Howard, Adori .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .328 8-8 180 43 59 5 4 2 37 78 .433 11 4 15 0 .368 6 0 7-7 110 57 12 .933
Opponents .326 8-8 227 65 74 13 2 3 53 100 .441 26 5 20 1 .404 2 3 22-22 145 54 23 .896

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Valdez, Vanessa 2.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 13 2 6 4 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 0 0
23 Diercks, Audrey 2.86 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 14.2 17 9 6 1 3 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hashaw, Jenna 4.80 1-0 3 3 1 0-0 0 11.2 15 9 8 6 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lewis, Micaela 5.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hicks, Kaelin 28.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 10 11 8 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.82 2-1 13 6 2 0 0 36.1 52 43 25 16 13 0 0 2 .000 0 3 0 0 0
Opponents 4.36 5-3 14 8 5 1 1 53.0 71 62 33 15 24 0 0 4 .362 2 5 0 0 0



2026 San Jacinto College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Garcia-Santana, Arianays 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
17 Powell, Zoie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Perez, Madelyn 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Diercks, Audrey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Winkelman, Bree 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cantu, Adrian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Walker, Grace 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Salinas, Jaselle 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hashaw, Jenna 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Briones, Alicia 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DeLeon, Kamryn 23 7 15 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Delome, Juliann 36 34 0 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mangus, Ella 17 3 13 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ortega, Mia 16 7 8 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Terry, Alyssa 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Guthrie, Kenadie 23 12 8 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Norman, Breanna 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Valdez, Vanessa 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reynoso, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lewis, Micaela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hicks, Kaelin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mata, Abella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Howard, Adori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 179 110 57 12 .933 2 16 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 222 145 54 23 .896 2 5 0 1.000 2 0


